Central Missouri (18-4-1) -vs- Bemidji State (18-1-2)

11/10/2018 at Bemidji, Minn. (Chet Anderson)

Date: 11/10/2018 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Chet Anderson Central Missouri L L 2
Officials: Referee, Connor Dunn Asst. Referee, Tyler Bemidji State 0
Dalsin Jeremy Uker Alt. Official, Artem Sher Scorer, Kristin
Farris
Central Missouri 2 Bemidji State 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Johnson,Lindsey 0 0O 0 oO 90 GK 1 Fobbe, Anna 0 0O 0 O 90
F 2 Wilder,Maria 1 1 1 0 58 M 4 Mortensen, Emma 0 0O 0 O 29
D 8 Griffin,Emily 1 0 0 O 90 D 6 Neuharth, Tia 0 0 0 O 90
M 11 Martin,Makayla 1 0 0 o 90 F 7 Norton, Rachael 8 3 0 O 90
M 12 Freeman,Haley 1 0O 0 oO 84 D 9 Dahl, Megan 0 0O 0 O 90
F 16 Killian,Courtney 4 2 0 1 74 F 10 Mattson, Alanna 1 i 0 O 76
D 18 Gann,Allysa 1 0O 0 oO 90 M 12 Nelson, Dani 0 0O 0 O 53
F 22 Toth,Makayla 5 2 1 o0 90 F 15 Smith, Allyson 4 2 0 O 79
D 24 Parscale,Annie 0 0O 0 1 90 M 16 Peltier, Melanie 0 0O 0 O 90
F 28 Scott,Jada 5 1 0 1 90 D 19 Kos, Emily 2 1 0 O 90
D 32 Drum,Skylar 0 0O 0 oO 90 D 23 Bethke, Sidney 0 0O 0 O 58
Substitutes Substitutes
6 Mueller,Kelsey 0O 0 oO 38 11 Becker, Erin 0 0O 0 O 53
7 Harms,Alex 0 0 0 o 16 14 Wendt, Sara 3 2 0 O 36
Totals 19 6 2 3 990 21 Hallock, Maggie 1 1 0 O 52
24 Majewski, Megan 0 0 0 o0 14
Totals 19 10 0 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Johnson,Lindsey 90:00 0 10
Totals 0 10 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fobbe, Anna 90:00 4
Totals 4
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Central Missouri 11 8 19 Central Missouri 1 6
Bemidji State 13 19 Bemidji State 1 4 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Central Missouri 3 7 10 Central Missouri 3 6 9
Bemidji State 2 2 4 Bemidji State 5 2 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
17:37 UCM  Toth,Makayla Scott,Jada , Parscale,Annie tapped in from across
53:49 UCM  Wilder,Maria Killian,Courtney tapped in sitting on goal line

Cautions and Ejections: 75:30 (YELLOW), #6 Neuharth, Tia (BSU)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:51
01:05

04:07
04:13
04:33

10:29
11:12
11:39
12:05
12:39
13:27
15:07
15:36
17:37

18:05
20:57
21:28
21:32
23:54
24:46

29:10
29:10
30:57

32:52
33:15
33:35
36:09

39:18

41:01
43:05
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
46:28

51:25
51:59
53:49

55:16

Team
UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
BSU
BSU
BSU
UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM

UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
BSU
UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
BSU
UCM
BSU
BSU
UCM
BSU

UCM

BSU
BSU
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM
UCM

UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM

Play By Play

Play

Johnson,Lindsey at goalie for Central Missouri.

Fobbe, Anna at goalie for Bemidji State.

Corner kick by UCM Freeman,Haley [00:51].

Header Shot by UCM Martin,Makayla HIGH.

Foul on Central Missouri.

Foul on Bemidji State.

Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson WIDE.

Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson BLOCKED.

Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [04:33].

Foul on Bemidji State.

Shot by UCM Scott,Jada WIDE.

Shot by BSU Mattson, Alanna, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.

Shot by UCM Scott,Jada BLOCKED.

Corner kick by UCM Killian,Courtney [12:05].

Shot by BSU Kos, Emily, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.

Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.

Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.

Corner kick by UCM Killian,Courtney [15:36].

GOAL by UCM Toth,Makayla (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Scott,Jada and Parscale,Annie, goal number 14 for season.
Central Missouri 1, Bemidji State 0

*tapped in from across

Offside against Bemidji State.

Shot by UCM Scott,Jada HIGH.

Corner kick by UCM Freeman,Haley [21:28].

Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney BLOCKED.

BSU substitution: Becker, Erin for Nelson, Dani.

Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.

Foul on Central Missouri.

BSU substitution: Hallock, Maggie for Mortensen, Emma.

UCM substitution: Mueller,Kelsey for Wilder,Maria.

BSU substitution: Majewski, Megan for Mattson, Alanna.

Foul on Central Missouri.

Corner kick by UCM Killian,Courtney [32:52].

Header Shot by UCM Gann,Allysa WIDE.

BSU substitution: Wendt, Sara for Smith, Allyson.

Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE.

Foul on Bemidji State.

Shot by UCM Freeman,Haley WIDE.

Foul on Bemidji State.

Foul on Bemidji State.

Shot by UCM Toth,Makayla HIGH.

Offside against Bemidji State.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For UCM: #22 Toth,Makayla, #12 Freeman,Haley, #28 Scott,Jada, #8 Griffin,Emily, #16 Killian,Courtney, #00
Johnson,Lindsey, #24 Parscale,Annie, #11 Martin,Makayla, #18 Gann,Allysa, #32 Drum,Skylar, #2 Wilder,Maria.

For BSU: #7 Norton, Rachael, #15 Smith, Allyson, #9 Dahl, Megan, #10 Mattson, Alanna, #6 Neuharth, Tia, #16
Peltier, Melanie, #12 Nelson, Dani, #1 Fobbe, Anna, #21 Hallock, Maggie, #23 Bethke, Sidney, #19 Kos, Emily.

Corner kick by BSU Nelson, Dani [46:28].

Foul on Bemidji State.

Foul on Central Missouri.

Shot by UCM Griffin,Emily WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney HIGH.

GOAL by UCM Wilder,Maria, Assist by Killian,Courtney, goal number 3 for season.
Central Missouri 2, Bemidji State 0

*tapped in sitting on goal line

Foul on Bemidji State.

UCM substitution: Harms,Alex for Killian,Courtney.

Foul on Central Missouri.



57:43
60:08
60:39
60:47
60:47

62:40
63:19

65:45
66:30
68:12
69:42
71:12
71:44

73:17
75:30
75:14
75:22
75:45
76:09
76:56
78:44
78:46
79:05

79:46
80:31
81:30
81:32
82:10
82:24
84:16
85:37
89:31
90:00

BSU
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM
UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
BSU
UCM
BSU
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
UCM
UCM
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
BSU
UCM
UCM
BSU
BSU
BSU
BSU
BSU
UCM
BSU
BSU
BSU

BSU substitution: Becker, Erin for Bethke, Sidney.
Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael BLOCKED.

Shot by UCM Toth,Makayla WIDE LEFT.

UCM substitution: Mueller,Kelsey for Wilder,Maria.
UCM substitution: Killian,Courtney for Harms,Alex.
Foul on Central Missouri.

Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
Shot by UCM Toth,Makayla BLOCKED.

Foul on Central Missouri.

BSU substitution: Wendt, Sara for Nelson, Dani.
Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
UCM substitution: Wilder,Maria for Freeman,Haley.
Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
Shot by UCM Scott,Jada WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Central Missouri.

Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael HIGH.

Yellow card on BSU Neuharth, Tia.

Shot by UCM Scott,Jada, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.

UCM substitution: Freeman,Haley for Mueller,Kelsey.
Corner kick by UCM Killian,Courtney [75:45].

Shot by UCM Toth,Makayla, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.

Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [78:44].

Header Shot by BSU Kos, Emily HIGH.

UCM substitution: Harms,Alex for Killian,Courtney.
Foul on Central Missouri.

Shot by BSU Hallock, Maggie, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [81:30].

BSU substitution: Nelson, Dani for Hallock, Maggie.
Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE.

UCM substitution: Mueller,Kelsey for Wilder,Maria.
Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [84:16].

Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE LEFT.

End of period [90:00].



