Central Missouri (18-4-1) -vs- Bemidji State (18-1-2) 11/10/2018 at Bemidji, Minn. (Chet Anderson)

Date: 11/10/2018 Attendance: 188
Stadium: Chet Anderson

Officials: Referee, Connor Dunn Asst. Referee, Tyler Dalsin Jeremy Uker Alt. Official, Artem Sher Scorer, Kristin

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Central Missouri	1	1	2
Bemidji State	0	0	0

Central Missouri 2

Bemidji State 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	00	Johnson,Lindsey	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Fobbe, Anna	0	0	0	0	90
F	2	Wilder,Maria	1	1	1	0	58	М	4	Mortensen, Emma	0	0	0	0	29
D	8	Griffin,Emily	1	0	0	0	90	D	6	Neuharth, Tia	0	0	0	0	90
М	11	Martin,Makayla	1	0	0	0	90	F	7	Norton, Rachael	8	3	0	0	90
М	12	Freeman,Haley	1	0	0	0	84	D	9	Dahl, Megan	0	0	0	0	90
F	16	Killian,Courtney	4	2	0	1	74	F	10	Mattson, Alanna	1	1	0	0	76
D	18	Gann,Allysa	1	0	0	0	90	М	12	Nelson, Dani	0	0	0	0	53
F	22	Toth,Makayla	5	2	1	0	90	F	15	Smith, Allyson	4	2	0	0	79
D	24	Parscale,Annie	0	0	0	1	90	М	16	Peltier, Melanie	0	0	0	0	90
F	28	Scott,Jada	5	1	0	1	90	D	19	Kos, Emily	2	1	0	0	90
D	32	Drum,Skylar	0	0	0	0	90	D	23	Bethke, Sidney	0	0	0	0	58
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	6	Mueller,Kelsey	0	0	0	0	38		11	Becker, Erin	0	0	0	0	53
	7	Harms,Alex	0	0	0	0	16		14	Wendt, Sara	3	2	0	0	36
		Totals	19	6	2	3	990		21	,	1	1	0	0	52
									24		0	0_	0	0	14
#	Goall	keepers	М	inutes	. G	A 9	Saves			Totals	19	10	0	0	990
00	-	son,Lindsey	•	90:00		0	10								
	Total			90.00		0	10	#	Goall	keepers	N	linutes		A :	Saves
	lotai	3				•	10	1		e, Anna		90:00		2	4
									Total			50.00		2	<u>.</u>
									. Octa	3				_	•
					_										
		Period	1		2		Total			ks By Period	1	•	2		Total
		ssouri	11		8		19			ssouri	5		1		6
Bem	idji St	ate	6		13		19	Bem	idji St	ate	1		4		5
Save	s By	Period						Fouls	s By F	eriod					
Cent	Central Missouri		3		7		10	Cent	ral Mi	ssouri	3		6		9
Bem	idji St	ate	2		2		4	Bem	idji St	ate	5		2		7

Scoring Summary

<u>Time</u>	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
17:37	UCM	Toth,Makayla	Scott,Jada , Parscale,Annie	tapped in from across
53:49	UCM	Wilder,Maria	Killian,Courtney	tapped in sitting on goal line

Cautions and Ejections: 75:30 (YELLOW), #6 Neuharth, Tia (BSU)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Johnson,Lindsey at goalie for Central Missouri.
00:00		Fobbe, Anna at goalie for Bemidji State.
00:51		Corner kick by UCM Freeman, Haley [00:51].
01:05		Header Shot by UCM Martin, Makayla HIGH.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
04:07		Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson WIDE.
04:13		Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson BLOCKED.
04:33		Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [04:33].
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
10:29	UCM	Shot by UCM Scott, Jada WIDE.
11:12	BSU	Shot by BSU Mattson, Alanna, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
11:39	UCM	Shot by UCM Scott, Jada BLOCKED.
12:05	UCM	Corner kick by UCM Killian, Courtney [12:05].
12:39	BSU	Shot by BSU Kos, Emily, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
13:27	BSU	Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
15:07	UCM	Shot by UCM Killian, Courtney, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.
15:36	UCM	Corner kick by UCM Killian, Courtney [15:36].
17:37	UCM	GOAL by UCM Toth, Makayla (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Scott, Jada and Parscale, Annie, goal number 14 for season.
		Central Missouri 1, Bemidji State 0
	UCM	*tapped in from across
18:05	BSU	Offside against Bemidji State.
20:57	UCM	Shot by UCM Scott,Jada HIGH.
21:28	UCM	Corner kick by UCM Freeman, Haley [21:28].
21:32	UCM	Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney BLOCKED.
23:54	BSU	BSU substitution: Becker, Erin for Nelson, Dani.
24:46	UCM	Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
29:10		BSU substitution: Hallock, Maggie for Mortensen, Emma.
29:10		UCM substitution: Mueller,Kelsey for Wilder,Maria.
30:57		BSU substitution: Majewski, Megan for Mattson, Alanna.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
32:52		Corner kick by UCM Killian,Courtney [32:52].
33:15		Header Shot by UCM Gann, Allysa WIDE.
33:35		BSU substitution: Wendt, Sara for Smith, Allyson.
36:09		Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE.
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
39:18		Shot by UCM Freeman, Haley WIDE.
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
41:01		Shot by UCM Toth, Makayla HIGH.
43:05		Offside against Bemidji State.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	UCM	For UCM: #22 Toth,Makayla, #12 Freeman,Haley, #28 Scott,Jada, #8 Griffin,Emily, #16 Killian,Courtney, #00 Johnson,Lindsey, #24 Parscale,Annie, #11 Martin,Makayla, #18 Gann,Allysa, #32 Drum,Skylar, #2 Wilder,Maria.
		For BSU: #7 Norton, Rachael, #15 Smith, Allyson, #9 Dahl, Megan, #10 Mattson, Alanna, #6 Neuharth, Tia, #16
45:00	BSU	Peltier, Melanie, #12 Nelson, Dani, #1 Fobbe, Anna, #21 Hallock, Maggie, #23 Bethke, Sidney, #19 Kos, Emily.
46:28	BSU	Corner kick by BSU Nelson, Dani [46:28].
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
51:25	UCM	Shot by UCM Griffin, Emily WIDE RIGHT.
51:59	UCM	Shot by UCM Killian,Courtney HIGH.
53:49	UCM	GOAL by UCM Wilder, Maria, Assist by Killian, Courtney, goal number 3 for season.
		Central Missouri 2, Bemidji State 0
	UCM	*tapped in sitting on goal line
	BSU	Foul on Bemidji State.
55:16		UCM substitution: Harms,Alex for Killian,Courtney.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.

57:43	BSU	BSU substitution: Becker, Erin for Bethke, Sidney.
60:08	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael BLOCKED.
60:39	UCM	Shot by UCM Toth, Makayla WIDE LEFT.
60:47	UCM	UCM substitution: Mueller, Kelsey for Wilder, Maria.
60:47	UCM	UCM substitution: Killian, Courtney for Harms, Alex.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
62:40	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
63:19	UCM	Shot by UCM Toth, Makayla BLOCKED.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
65:45	BSU	BSU substitution: Wendt, Sara for Nelson, Dani.
66:30	BSU	Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara WIDE RIGHT.
68:12	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
69:42	UCM	UCM substitution: Wilder, Maria for Freeman, Haley.
71:12	BSU	Shot by BSU Smith, Allyson, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
71:44	UCM	Shot by UCM Scott, Jada WIDE LEFT.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
73:17	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael HIGH.
75:30	BSU	Yellow card on BSU Neuharth, Tia.
75:14	UCM	Shot by UCM Scott, Jada, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.
75:22	UCM	UCM substitution: Freeman, Haley for Mueller, Kelsey.
75:45	UCM	Corner kick by UCM Killian, Courtney [75:45].
76:09	UCM	Shot by UCM Toth, Makayla, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.
76:56	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
78:44	BSU	Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [78:44].
78:46	BSU	Header Shot by BSU Kos, Emily HIGH.
79:05	UCM	UCM substitution: Harms, Alex for Killian, Courtney.
	UCM	Foul on Central Missouri.
79:46	BSU	Shot by BSU Hallock, Maggie, SAVE Johnson, Lindsey.
80:31	BSU	Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
81:30	BSU	Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [81:30].
81:32	BSU	BSU substitution: Nelson, Dani for Hallock, Maggie.
82:10	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE.
82:24	UCM	UCM substitution: Mueller, Kelsey for Wilder, Maria.
84:16	BSU	Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [84:16].
85:37	BSU	Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara, SAVE Johnson,Lindsey.
89:31	BSU	Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE LEFT.
00.00	0	F. d. of

End of period [90:00].

90:00 0